TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 23, 2012 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of April 9, 2012.
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- Ordinances
 Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 04-12-06 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY AMENDING "AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF, AND RATIFYING SALARIES AND PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS PREVIOUSLY PAID.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 04-12-07 – A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF KUREK FARMLAND EASEMENT BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$245,000 FROM CRANBURY TOWNSHIP'S CAPITAL SURPLUS, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND AND THE REAPPROPRIATION OF EXISTING CAPITAL ORDINANCES TO COVER THE COST THEREOF.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 04-12-08 – A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$170,100 THEREFORE AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$161,595 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

8. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-12-062 – Resolution to pay bills.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 23, 2012 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

8. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions (Continued)

- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-12-063 Resolution to transfer overpayment from 2011 to 2012 for Block 33, Lot 32...
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-12-064 Resolution to refund overpayments to CoreLogic Real Estate Tax Service for Block 18.03, Lot 28, Block 20.04, Lot 4 and Block 23, Lot 108.22.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-12-065 Resolution authorizing salaries, wages and fees to be paid to various Township Officials and employees of the Township of Cranbury, effective April 1, 2012.
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-12-066 Resolution approving a Change Order to the Township's contract with Security Structures (\$15,350).
- g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-12-067 Resolution authorizing a Shared Services Agreement between the County of Middlesex and Cranbury Township for a "Skywatch" surveillance platform.
- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
 Ms. Kirstie Venanzi, President, Cranbury Library Board of Trustees and Ms.
 Marilynn Mullen, Director, will present the Library's Annual Report to the
 Township Committee.
- 11. Work Session
 - a). <u>Presentation and Discussion on "Cranbury Clean" by Lisa D'Souza for her Girl Scout "Silver Award"</u>

Miss Lisa D'Souza will present and discuss with the Township Committee her project, entitled, "Cranbury Clean" for her Girl Scout "Silver Award" Project.

b). <u>Presentation and Discussion on Cranbury Farmers' Market by Susan</u> Norman.

Ms. Susan Norman will discuss with the Township Committee, present her findings and answer questions concerning establishing a Cranbury Farmers' Market in the Township.

12. Public Comment

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 23, 2012 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.